LIVINGSTON PARISH PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Yield per Total Units of Gross Farm
Crop Producers Acres Acre Production Measure Value
FORESTRY
Pulpwood
Pine 79,876 cords
Hardwood 21,773 cords

Pulpwood (Total) 101,649

Chip & Saw (Total) 107,517 cords

Saw Timber

Pine 15,661,344 board feet
Hardwood 3,571,211 board feet
Saw Timber (Total) 19,232,555
Total Pulpwood, Chip & Saw, $28,973,392
Saw Timber FOB Mill

Total Forestry Stumpage $14,823,623

(Total)

Christmas Trees (Total) * 1,200 trees $48,000
Forestry (Total) $29,021,392
FRUITS

Blackberries (Total) * 4.0 1,000.00 4,000 pints $7,000

Strawberries (Total) 25 60.0 2,000.00 120,000 flats $1,560,000
Fruits (Total) 64.0 $1,567,000
GREENHOUSE VEGETABLES

Tomatoes (Total) * 18,900.0 5.00 Yield/sq. ft. 94,500 1bs. $127,575
Greenhouse Vegetables (Total) 18,900.0 $127,575
HAY FOR SALE

Grass (Total) 65 3,000.0 3.00 9,000 tons $831,600
Hay for Sale (Total) 3,000.0 $831,600
Home Gardens (Total) 6,200 $1,240,000
NURSERY CROPS

Floraculture & Bedding 12 acre $250,000

Plants (Total)

176



NURSERY CROPS
Woody Ornamentals (Total)
Foliage Plants (Total)
Nursery Crops (Total)
Sod Production (Total)
VEGETABLES
Broccoli (Fresh) (Total)

Cabbage

Fresh
Cabbage (Total)
Cauliflower (Total)

Collards

Fresh
Collards (Total)
Cucumber

Fresh
Cucumber (Total)
Eggplant (Total)
Irish Potatoes

Fresh
Irish Potatoes (Total)
Mustard (Fresh) (Total)
Okra (Fresh) (Total)
Onions (Total)
Peppers

Bell

Jalapeno
Peppers (Total)
Pumpkin (Fresh) (Total)
Shallots (Total)
Snap Beans (Fresh) (Total)
Southern Peas (Fresh) (Total)

LIVINGSTON PARISH

*

*

oo N

90.0

3.0

6.0
6.0
2.0

2.0
2.0

100.0
100.0
3.0

26.0
26.0
65.0
4.0
1.0

10.0
2.0
12.0
6.0
2.0
10.0
14.0

300.00

550.00

450.00

500.00

300.00

600.00

125.00

700.00
300.00
200.00

1,200.00
350.00

200.00
1,000.00
150.00
100.00

900

3,300

900

1,000

30,000

1,800

3,250

45,500
1,200
200

12,000
700

1,200
2,000
1,500
1,400

acre
acre

acre

cartons (20
1bs.)

sacks (50 Ibs.)

cartons (20
1bs.)

doz. bunches

bu. (50 lbs.)
bu. (33 1bs.)
Ccwt.

doz. bunches
bu.

bag (50 Ibs.)
bu. (28 1b.)
cwt.

doz. bunches

bu. (30 Ibs.)
bu. (24 1bs.)

$100,000

$20,000
$370,000
$450,000

$18,000

$29,700
$29,700
$18,000

$7,000
$7,000

$540,000
$540,000
$36,000

$113,750
$113,750
$318,500
$36,000
$6,000

$240,000
$10,500
$250,500
$30,000
$14,000
$45,000
$35,000

177



LIVINGSTON PARISH PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Yield per Total Units of Gross Farm
Crop Producers Acres Acre Production Measure Value
VEGETABLES
Squash (Fresh)

Yellow Squash 6 8.0 200.00 1,600 bu. (45 Ibs.) $36,000
Squash (Fresh) (Total) 8.0 $36,000
Sweet Corn (Fresh) (Total) 8 16.0 600.00 9,600 doz. ears $33,600
Tomatoes (Field) (Total) 10 14.0 1,000.00 14,000 lugs (20 lbs.) $280,000
Turnips (Fresh) (Total) 6 8.0 900.00 7,200 doz. bunches $50,400
Watermelon (Total) * 6.0 160.00 960 cwt. $7,680

Vegetables (Total) 308.0 $1,905,130
TOTAL ALL PLANT ENTERPRISES $35,512,697
FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm

Fisheries Producers Production Production Measure Value
AQUACULTURE

Catfish (Farm) (Total) * 10 Acres in Prod. 7,500 lbs. $5,775

Fish bait (Total) * 10,000 1bs $70,000

Alligators (Farm) (Total) 154,397 ft. $4,323,119
Aquaculture (Total) $4,398,894
MARINE FISHERIES

Crabs (Total) 10 4,898 lbs. $5,662
Marine Fisheries (Total) $5,662
Alligators (Wild) (Total) 1,860 ft. $46,500
HUNTING LEASES

All Other Game (Total) 120 250,000 No. Acres acre $1,750,000

Leased

Hunting Leases (Total) $1,750,000
Honey (Total) 10 100 No. Hives 11,000 lbs. $9,900

TOTAL ALL FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES

$6,210,956

178



** The marine, freshwater and oyster data presented here are for the year 2005 rather than 2006. Release of fisheries landings data by the collecting agencies occurs 4-5
months after the fact. Another reporting system was used in previous years, so this year's data are not directly comparable to that of previous years.

LIVINGSTON PARISH ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Animal Producers Production Production Measure Value
CATTLE & CALVES
Steer Calves
300-400 Ibs. 1,040 head $516,989
400-500 Ibs. 1,040 head $580,086
500-600 Ibs. 620 head $379,567
600-700 Ibs. 300 head $206,213
Steer Calves (Total) $1,682,855
Heifer Calves
300-400 Ibs. 1,040 head $459,113
400-500 Ibs. 1,040 head $542,646
500-600 Ibs. 620 head $358,425
600-700 Ibs. 300 head $199,836
Heifer Calves (Total) $1,560,020
Yearling Cattle
600-700 Ibs. 200 head $129,935
700-800 Ibs. 200 head $142.,425
Yearling Cattle (Total) $272,360
Cow-Calf Pairs (Total) 400 pair $380,084
Cull Cows (Total) 650 head $245,863
Cull Bulls (Total) 80 head $67,644
Cattle & Calves (Total) 300 7,500 No. Cows $4,208,826
DAIRY
Dairy Cows
Milk * 30 No. Adult Cows 371,800 pounds $54,506
Bred Heifers 7 head $12,145
Adult Cows 16 head $22.400
Cull Cows 12 head $6,750
Bull Calves 13 head $650
Dairy Cows (Total) $96,451

LIVINGSTON PARISH

179



180

LIVINGSTON PARISH ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Animal Producers Production Production Measure Value
Dairy (Total) $96.,451
HORSES
Brood Mares
Race Horses 10 20 No. Brood Mares 16 head $128,000
Show Horses 25 50 No. Brood Mares 20 head $80,000
Recreation Horses 150 1,400 No. Brood Mares 800 head $1,200,000
Brood Mares (Total) $1,408,000
Stud Fees
Race Horses 45 No. Stallions 45 mares bred $112,500
Show Horses 25 No. Stallions 25 mares bred $37,500
Recreation Horses 510 No. Stallions 400 mares bred $200,000
Stud Fees (Total) $350,000
Race Horses (Total) 10 50 head $600,000
Show Horses (Total) 25 50 head $250,000
Recreation Horses (Total) 150 1,400 head $2,100,000
Horses (Total) $4,708,000
RABBITS
Fryers (Total) * 750 No. Animals 3,000 Ibs. $2,400
Rabbits (Total) $2,400
GOATS
Show Goats (Total) 60 head $15,000
Slaughter Goats (Total) 625 head $78,125
Stocker Goats (Total) 45 head $4,275
Goats (Total) 42 575 No. Does $97,400
SWINE
Show Pigs (Total) 50 head $14,000
Slaughter Hogs (Total) 800 head $96,179
Swine (Total) * 45 No. Sows $110,179
TOTAL ALL ANIMAL ENTERPRISES $9,223,256

LIVINGSTON PARISH $50,946,909



