LIVINGSTON PARISH

PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

	Number of		Yield per		Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Crop	Producers	Acres	Acre		Production	Measure	Value
FORESTRY							
Pulpwood							
Pine					79,876	cords	
Hardwood					21,773	cords	
Pulpwood (Total)					101,649		
Chip & Saw (Total)					107,517	cords	
Saw Timber							
Pine					15,661,344	board feet	
Hardwood					3,571,211	board feet	
Saw Timber (Total)					19,232,555		
Total Pulpwood, Chip & Saw,							\$28,973,392
Saw Timber FOB Mill							
Total Forestry Stumpage							\$14,823,623
(Total)							
Christmas Trees (Total)	*				1,200	trees	\$48,000
Forestry (Total)							\$29,021,392
FRUITS							
Blackberries (Total)	*	4.0	1,000.00		4,000	pints	\$7,000
Strawberries (Total)	25	60.0	2,000.00		120,000	flats	\$1,560,000
Fruits (Total)		64.0					\$1,567,000
GREENHOUSE VEGETABLES							
Tomatoes (Total)	*	18,900.0	5.00	Yield / sq. ft.	94,500	lbs.	\$127,575
Greenhouse Vegetables (Total)		18,900.0					\$127,575
HAY FOR SALE							
Grass (Total)	65	3,000.0	3.00		9,000	tons	\$831,600
Hay for Sale (Total)		3,000.0					\$831,600
Home Gardens (Total)	6,200						\$1,240,000
NURSERY CROPS							
Floraculture & Bedding	12					acre	\$250,000
Plants (Total)							

NURSERY CROPS						
Woody Ornamentals (Total)	6				acre	\$100,000
Foliage Plants (Total)	*				acre	\$20,000
Nursery Crops (Total)						\$370,000
Sod Production (Total)	*	90.0			acre	\$450,000
VEGETABLES						
Broccoli (Fresh) (Total)	*	3.0	300.00	900	cartons (20	\$18,000
					lbs.)	
Cabbage						
Fresh	*	6.0	550.00	3,300	sacks (50 lbs.)	\$29,700
Cabbage (Total)		6.0				\$29,700
Cauliflower (Total)	*	2.0	450.00	900	cartons (20	\$18,000
					lbs.)	
Collards						
Fresh	*	2.0	500.00	1,000	doz. bunches	\$7,000
Collards (Total)		2.0				\$7,000
Cucumber						
Fresh	15	100.0	300.00	30,000	bu. (50 lbs.)	\$540,000
Cucumber (Total)		100.0				\$540,000
Eggplant (Total)	*	3.0	600.00	1,800	bu. (33 lbs.)	\$36,000
Irish Potatoes						
Fresh	12	26.0	125.00	3,250	cwt.	\$113,750
Irish Potatoes (Total)		26.0				\$113,750
Mustard (Fresh) (Total)	15	65.0	700.00	-	doz. bunches	\$318,500
Okra (Fresh) (Total)	*	4.0	300.00	1,200		\$36,000
Onions (Total)	*	1.0	200.00	200	bag (50 lbs.)	\$6,000
Peppers						
Bell	6	10.0	1,200.00	-	bu. (28 lb.)	\$240,000
Jalapeno	*	2.0	350.00	700		\$10,500
Peppers (Total)		12.0				\$250,500
Pumpkin (Fresh) (Total)	*	6.0	200.00	1,200		\$30,000
Shallots (Total)	*	2.0	1,000.00	· ·	doz. bunches	\$14,000
Snap Beans (Fresh) (Total)	6	10.0	150.00		bu. (30 lbs.)	\$45,000
Southern Peas (Fresh) (Total)	8	14.0	100.00	1,400	bu. (24 lbs.)	\$35,000

LIVINGSTON PARISH

T	T	ZΠ	V	CS	T	'n	N	P	Δ	R	IS	Н

PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

	Number of		Yield per	Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Crop	Producers	Acres	Acre	Production	Measure	Value
VEGETABLES						
Squash (Fresh)						
Yellow Squash	6	8.0	200.00	1,600	bu. (45 lbs.)	\$36,000
Squash (Fresh) (Total)		8.0				\$36,000
Sweet Corn (Fresh) (Total)	8	16.0	600.00	9,600	doz. ears	\$33,600
Tomatoes (Field) (Total)	10	14.0	1,000.00	14,000	lugs (20 lbs.)	\$280,000
Turnips (Fresh) (Total)	6	8.0	900.00	7,200	doz. bunches	\$50,400
Watermelon (Total)	*	6.0	160.00	960	cwt.	\$7,680
Vegetables (Total)		308.0				\$1,905,130
TOTAL ALL PLANT ENTERPRISE	ES					\$35,512,697

FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION Number of Units of Units of Gross Farm Total Fisheries Producers Production Production Measure Value AQUACULTURE Catfish (Farm) (Total) 10 Acres in Prod. 7,500 lbs. \$5,775 10,000 lbs Fish bait (Total) \$70,000 Alligators (Farm) (Total) 154,397 ft. \$4,323,119 Aquaculture (Total) \$4,398,894 MARINE FISHERIES Crabs (Total) 4,898 lbs. \$5,662 10 Marine Fisheries (Total) \$5,662 Alligators (Wild) (Total) 1,860 ft. \$46,500 **HUNTING LEASES** 250,000 No. Acres All Other Game (Total) 120 \$1,750,000 acre Leased Hunting Leases (Total) \$1,750,000 Honey (Total) 100 No. Hives \$9,900 11,000 lbs. 10 TOTAL ALL FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES \$6,210,956

^{**} The marine, freshwater and oyster data presented here are for the year 2005 rather than 2006. Release of fisheries landings data by the collecting agencies occurs 4-5 months after the fact. Another reporting system was used in previous years, so this year's data are not directly comparable to that of previous years.

LIVINGSTON PARISH	ANIN	MAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION			
Animal	Number of Producers	Units of Production	Total Production	Units of Measure	Gross Farm Value
CATTLE & CALVES					
Steer Calves					
300-400 lbs.			1,040	head	\$516,989
400-500 lbs.			1,040	head	\$580,086
500-600 lbs.			620	head	\$379,567
600-700 lbs.			300	head	\$206,213
Steer Calves (Total)					\$1,682,855
Heifer Calves					
300-400 lbs.			1,040	head	\$459,113
400-500 lbs.			1,040	head	\$542,646
500-600 lbs.			620	head	\$358,425
600-700 lbs.			300	head	\$199,836
Heifer Calves (Total)					\$1,560,020
Yearling Cattle					
600-700 lbs.			200	head	\$129,935
700-800 lbs.			200	head	\$142,425
Yearling Cattle (Total)					\$272,360
Cow-Calf Pairs (Total)			400	pair	\$380,084
Cull Cows (Total)			650	head	\$245,863
Cull Bulls (Total)			80	head	\$67,644
Cattle & Calves (Total)	300	7,500 No. Cows			\$4,208,826
DAIRY					
Dairy Cows					
Milk	*	30 No. Adult Cows	371,800	pounds	\$54,506
Bred Heifers			7	head	\$12,145
Adult Cows			16	head	\$22,400
Cull Cows			12	head	\$6,750
Bull Calves			13	head	\$650
Dairy Cows (Total)					\$96,451

LIVINGSTON PARISH

ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

	Number of	Units of		Total	Gross Farm	
Animal	Producers	Production		Production	Measure	Value
Dairy (Total)						\$96,451
HORSES						
Brood Mares						
Race Horses	10	20	No. Brood Mares	16	head	\$128,000
Show Horses	25	50	No. Brood Mares	20	head	\$80,000
Recreation Horses	150	1,400	No. Brood Mares	800	head	\$1,200,000
Brood Mares (Total)						\$1,408,000
Stud Fees						
Race Horses		45	No. Stallions	45	mares bred	\$112,500
Show Horses		25	No. Stallions	25	mares bred	\$37,500
Recreation Horses		510	No. Stallions	400	mares bred	\$200,000
Stud Fees (Total)						\$350,000
Race Horses (Total)	10			50	head	\$600,000
Show Horses (Total)	25			50	head	\$250,000
Recreation Horses (Total)	150			1,400	head	\$2,100,000
Horses (Total)						\$4,708,000
RABBITS						
Fryers (Total)	*	750	No. Animals	3,000	lbs.	\$2,400
Rabbits (Total)						\$2,400
GOATS						
Show Goats (Total)				60	head	\$15,000
Slaughter Goats (Total)				625	head	\$78,125
Stocker Goats (Total)				45	head	\$4,275
Goats (Total)	42	575	No. Does			\$97,400
SWINE						
Show Pigs (Total)				50	head	\$14,000
Slaughter Hogs (Total)				800	head	\$96,179
Swine (Total)	*	45	No. Sows			\$110,179
TOTAL ALL ANIMAL ENTER	PRISES					\$9,223,256

LIVINGSTON PARISH \$50,946,909